1986 1to 122

MONTH Sequential Number YEAR MONTH /DATE TYPE SUBJECT FROM TO PAGES
January 1986 LETTER
1 1986 104 LETTER Entry in Talkabout Iris P ANNETT Q. D. Servioces 1
2 1986 116 LETTER Insurance for Windmill BROMBARD Harvestminster Iris P ANNETT 1
3 1986 131 LETTER Forthcoming Talk West Worthing Probus Club Frank GREGORY 1
4 1986 127 LETTER Windmill Cards Iris P ANNETT LITTLEHAMPTON MUSEUM 1
5 1986 LETTER
6 1986 LETTER
7 1986 LETTER
8 1986 LETTER
9 1986 LETTER
February 10 1986 220 LETTER Timber Order A.J. ANNETT A& G LILLYWHITE Ltd 1
11 1986 220 LETTER Re Spring Show HASSOCKS HORTICULTURAL Society Iris P ANNETT 1
12 1986 222 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 2
13 1986 205 INVOICE Order for Teddybears PEEKS of BOURNEMOUTH Iris P ANNETT 2
14 1986 225 LETTER Re Insurance Iris P ANNETT Sussex Archaeological Society (Mr J HOUGHTON ) 1
15 1986 225 LETTER Progress so far on Windmill Iris P ANNETT General Circulation 2
16 1986 225 LETTER Insurance for Windmill Iris P ANNETT BROMBARD Harvestminster (Mr D R MARTIN) 1
17 1986 226 LETTER Donation £5 MOTHERS UNION (Ditchling Branch) Iris P ANNETT 1
18 1986 226 LETTER re Environment Week Iris P ANNETT The Civic Trust 2
19 1986 228 LETTER Stocktaking Statement Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
March
20 1986 305 LETTER Reply to 86.17 Iris P ANNETT MOTHERS UNION (Ditchling Branch) 1
21 1986 311 LETTER Cheque for £726.60 Iris P ANNETT Sussex Archaeological Society (Mr J HOUGHTON ) 1
22 1986 311 INVOICE Invoice for £835.59 Timber A & G LILLYWHITE Iris P ANNETT 1
23 1986 311 LETTER Re Coffee Morning £120 Iris P ANNETT Joannah BOURNE 1
24 1986 313 LETTER HASSOCKS SPRING FAIR Iris P ANNETT HASSOCKS HORTICULTURAL Society 1
25 1986 314 LETTER Purchase Rope, Tarpaulins & Adhesive Iris P ANNETT GREENHAM TOOL Co Ltd 1
26 1986 314 COPY Letter 12" November 1984 GREENHAM TOOL Co Ltd 1
27 1986 319 LETTER Re Hassocks FAYRE 1986 Iris P ANNETT HE SALE 1
28 1986 318 LETTER Sale of Cards LITTLEHAMPTON MUSEUM Iris P ANNETT 1
29 1986 318 LETTER Windmill Cards LITTLEHAMPTON MUSEUM Iris P ANNETT 1
30 1986 LETTER SEE 86.4 JANUARY
31 1986 319 LETTER Civic Trust Week Iris P ANNETT Mavis J FLOWERS 2
32 1986 320 LETTER Reply to 16" March Iris P ANNETT Reg ADSETT 1
33 1986 320 LETTER Donation £5 Iris P ANNETT The SAFFRON Club 1
34 1986 316 LETTER £10 Donation Reg ADSETT Iris P ANNETT 1
35 1986 320 LETTER Donation £5 Iris P ANNETT The MONDAY Group 1
36 1986 320 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
37 1986 328 LETTER reply to earlier letter British Rail Iris P ANNETT 1
38 1986 LETTER
39 1986 LETTER
April 40 1986 424 LETTER Donation Brighton & Hove Arcchaeological Society Iris P ANNETT 1
41 1986 407 LETTER Order for Rope & Monarflex £140.72 Iris P ANNETT GREENHAM TOOL Co Ltd 1
42 1986 428 LETTER Information FREINDS of the Earth-Mid Sussex Iris P ANNETT 1
43 1986 430 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
44 1986 LETTER
45 1986 LETTER
May
46 1986 506 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
47 1986 507 LETTER re Ditchling Exhibition Iris P ANNETT Dr Richard TURNER 1
48 1986 507 LETTER return of old pictures Iris P ANNETT STONEYWISH PARK (Michael ALFORD) 1
49 1986 507 LETTER return of old pictures Iris P ANNETT Mr J WHOWES 1
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50 1986 520 LETTER Enquiry re Printed CARDS Iris P ANNETT Noel TATT Ltd 1
51 1986 520 LETTER re Exhibition Iris P ANNETT LITTLEHAMPTON MUSEUM 1
52 1986 520 LETTER Enquiry re Fundraising Products Iris P ANNETT Keith BRADLEY Fundraisers 1
53 1986 520 LETTER re recent exhibition Iris P ANNETT Keymer Parish Council (Mrs Mavis FLOWERS) 1
54 1986 519 LETTER Hassocks Fayre 1986 Keymer Parish Council (Mrs Mavis FLOWERS) Iris P ANNETT 1
55 1986 520 LETTER Donation £5 Iris P ANNETT Iris P ANNETT 1
56 1986 520 LETTER reply to 86.42 28" April Iris P ANNETT FREINDS of the Earth-Mid Sussex
57 1986 520 LETTER Donation £10 Iris P ANNETT Brighton & Hove Arcchaeological Society 1
58 1986 520 LETTER Letter of thanks Iris P ANNETT Mrs Bettie ELLERKER 1
59 1986 530 LETTER Donation £5 Iris P ANNETT The West Worthing PROBUS Club (Mr RG ALLUM) 1
59a 1986 530 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
No correspondence for June
July
60 1986 701 LETTER Exhibition Screens Iris P ANNETT Weald and Downland Open Air Museum 1
61 1986 705 LETTER Order £34.30 cheque Iris P ANNETT Keith BRADLEY Fundraisers 3
62 1986 708 LETTER Downland School Fare Iris P ANNETT Downland School (Mrs C WILSDON) 1
63 1986 709 LETTER Coaster Mats Iris P ANNETT Mrs M SANDWELL 1
64 1986 721 LETTER Visit to Oldland Windmill Iris P ANNETT Mr WN T ROBERTS 1
65 1986 724 INVOICE Invoice for Hoist FELCO HOISTs Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
66 1986 722 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
67 1986 722 LETTER Re Hoist 86.65 Cheque £152.10 Iris P ANNETT FELCO HOISTs (Mr C WARD) 1
68 1986 725 LETTER re Dr R TURNER donation £1000 Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
69 1986 727 LETTER Re £1000 donation above Iris P ANNETT Dr Richard TURNER 2
Auqgust

70 1986 816 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
71 1986 817 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
72 1986 822 LETTER Printed Photograph Iris P ANNETT Mr Jack GOODGER 1
73 1986 822 LETTER Coaster Mats Iris P ANNETT Dr Richard TURNER 1
74 1986 822 LETTER Timber Order Iris P ANNETT JEWSON's Ltd 1
75 1986 827 LETTER Timber Order A J ANNETT A& G LILLYWHITE Ltd 1
76 1986 828 LETTER Letter of thanks Iris P ANNETT Mr Ray MOORFIELD 1
77 1986 828 LETTER Letter of thanks Weald and Downland Open Air Museum Iris P ANNETT 4
78 1986 LETTER
79 1986 LETTER

September
80 1986 902 ATTENDENCE NOTE Vent Axia Visit Iris P ANNETT 1
81 1986 902 LETTER Change of address & Donations Reg ADSETT 1
82 1986 902 Quotation Timber Order JEWSON's Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
83 1986 903 LETTER VENT-AXIA Visit Vent-Axia Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
84 1986 903 LETTER Opening JILL MILL Iris P ANNETT Jill Mill (Janet THOMAS) 1
85 1986 906 LETTER TEDDY BEARS PEEKS of BOURNEMOUTH Iris P ANNETT 1
86 1986 907 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
87 1986 911 LETTER Hassocks Fayre 1986 Iris P ANNETT Keymer Parish Council (Mrs Mavis FLOWERS) 1
88 1986 LETTER
89 1986 LETTER

October

90 1986 1009 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
91 1986 1009 LETTER Timber Order re 86.82 Iris P ANNETT JEWSON's Ltd 1
92 1986 1020 LETTER Reply to 86.81 Iris P ANNETT Reg ADSETT 1
93 1986 1020 LETTER Donation £5 Iris P ANNETT ALBOURNE W I 1
94 1986 1020 LETTER Timber Order Iris P ANNETT A& G LILLYWHITE Ltd 1
95 1986 1021 LETTER Work on Oldland Mill Iris P ANNETT Mr P HOLDEN 1
96 1986 1022 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Philip SANDWELL Iris P ANNETT 1
97 1986 LETTER
98 1986 LETTER
99 1986 LETTER

November 100 1986 1103 INVOICE Timber Order JEWSON's Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
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101 1986 1103 LETTER Donation £2000 Vent-Axia Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
102 1986 1103 LETTER Hassocks Spring Show HASSOCKS HORTICULTURAL Society Iris P ANNETT 1
103 1986 1103 LETTER Hassocks Spring Show HASSOCKS HORTICULTURAL Society HE SALE 1
104 1986 1113 LETTER Hassocks Spring Show Iris P ANNETT HASSOCKS HORTICULTURAL Society 1
105 1986 1104 LETTER Ref Donations Iris P ANNETT HURSTPIERPOINT CHURCHWOMANS FELLOWSHIP 1
106 1986 1105 LETTER Request Payment £172.80 JEWSON's Ltd Iris P ANNETT 1
107 1986 1111 LETTER Cheque for £172.80 Iris P ANNETT JEWSON's Ltd 1
108 1986 1108 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct HE SALE Mr Paul BARBER 1
109 1986 1108 LETTER Letter re visit Iris P ANNETT Martin BRUNNARIUS 3
110 1986 1110 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Philip SANDWELL Iris P ANNETT 1
111 1986 1111 NOTE OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
112 1986 1113 LETTER INTEREST IN OLDLAND MILL Iris P ANNETT Mr M C BROWN 1
113 1986 1113 LETTER Letter of thanks for donation £1000 Iris P ANNETT Vent-Axia 1
114 1986 1113 LETTER re 28" August 86.77 Iris P ANNETT Weald and Downland Open Air Museum 1
115 1986 1113 LETTER Letter of thanks Iris P ANNETT Keymer Parish Council (Mrs Mavis FLOWERS) 1
116 1986 1113 LETTER Rent & Update Iris P ANNETT Sussex Archaeological Society (Mr J HOUGHTON ) 1
117 1986 1114 LETTER Movement of timber Iris P ANNETT Mr H BRAYNE 1
118 1986 1114 LETTER request for price list Iris P ANNETT WESTAIR PRODUCTIONS 1
119 1986 1115 LETTER Req Information S P AB (Mr Raymond DUTHY) Iris P ANNETT 1
119a 1986 1125 LETTER Reply to 86.112 Mr M C BROWN Iris P ANNETT 1
December
Sussex Archaeological Society (Mr J
120 1986 1211 LETTER Rent £1 & Insurance Cover HOUGHTON ) Iris P ANNETT 1
121 1986 1211 LETTER re recent visit W F STRICKLAND Frank GREGORY 1
122 1986 1218 LETTER OLDLAND MILL Acct Iris P ANNETT Philip SANDWELL 1
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Please reply to:
. 99, Dale Avenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,

West Sussex,
BN6 8 LR.

11lth March 1986.
Dear lr. Houghton,

re: Oldland Mill, Keymer.

Further to our telephone conversation today, as
A\ / arranged I enclose the Invoice from Messrs. A. & G. Lillywhite,
— together with this Association's cheque for £726.60., for your
attention,.

Your help in this matter is much appreciated, and
also it would be a great help to me to have some form of acknowledgment
for the cheque for auditing purposes.

With best wishes,
Yours sincerely,

J. Houghton, Esq.,

General Administrator,

Sussex Archaeological Society,
Barbican House,

Lewes,
East Sussex,
BN7 1YE
Encs:
H, BE. SALE
Mill XXXXXXXEXX 4'9.0.6.0.0.086.0086000.6004
Mill B996.9.00099.09.00.9000.0000000064

I. P, ANNETT - Hassocks 3573
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Please reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Keyumer,
Hassocks,
West Sussex,
BI6 8LR.

13th March 1936.
Dear Mr., Sharman,

re: Spring Fair - l2th April 1986,

Thank you for your lettier dated the 20th February, and
the matter was discussed at the Mill Committee Meeting this week.

I am pleased to inform you that we would like a stall
at the above Fair to raise funds for Oldland Mill Restoration, and
I confirm that we would like space for the dsiplay screens as well
as a stall from which to sell items, as we have previously had.

If there is any further information which you require,
then please contact me again,

Yours sincerely,

(Mrs,. IRIS P. ANNETT)
Mill Hon. Secretary.

SeJ. Sharman, Esq.,

Hassocks Horticultural Society,
17, Dale Avenue,

Hassocks.

H, E, SALE :
o KEXRROARAXS.  XRRNRRRXKKIRRENAAXE

S g S 1.1 3


















$6 .50

27th January 1986.

STATEMENT

res OLDLAND MILL

350 Foord Hughes Cards of the above Mill @ 20p each

15 packets of notelets @ 50p per packet

50 history sheets @ 10p each

The above items are on a "sale or return" basis,

£70.00

7450

5.00
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Please reply to:
99, Dale Avenue,
Hassocks,

West Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

20th March 1986,

Deae Treasurer,

g re: Oldland Mill, Keymer,

Via Mr. Adsett I have received & donation of £5,00
from your group to go to the restoration fund for the above Mill,
On behalf of the Mill Committee T wish to thank you for this sum,
and I also enclose a receipt.

I an sure Mr., Adsett gave a very interesting illustrated
talk about windmills to Jour group, and we are indeed fortunate %06

have such a person to help with our fund raising.

It is always most encouraging to those actually working
at the Mill to receive donations, and since Mr, Adsett's talk to your
group I am pleased to report that we have purchased more timber and
thus have been able to progress further with the contructional work at
f’\l the Mill, Our thanks once again.

Yours truly,

(IRIS P. ANNETT)
Hone Mill Secretary.

The Treasurer,
The Monday Group, St.John with St. Peter,

Encs:

H. E. SALE
Hill AREXRZXAXHX TR KR XKL XK KKX

Mill PO 0.0. 05000000000 00.00 9000994
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99, Dale Aven ue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
West Sussex,
BNG SLR.

Please reply to:

7th May 1936.
Dear Dr. Turner,

re; Oldland Mill, Keymer.

I was sorry to learn from Mr. Sale last evening that
you nissed the Mill Exhibition, as I am sure you would have found
it interesting, in that we were able to have on view some old
records as well as old photographs in addition to the current
photographs of the Mill, It is possible that we might be able at
some future date to organise a similar exhibition in Ditehling
Museun, and if this is so, then I wi 11 give you the dates as
soon as I know then,

I also understand that you wished for a covenant form,
and I enclose same herewith, which on completion siould be returned
to the Association's [reasurer, lir., Sandwell, who lives at L, The
Crescenl, Keyuer, On belall of the Mill Restoration Committee
I do thank you for your financial support for the Mill, which is
greatly appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

(IRIS P. ANKETT)
ion., Mill Secretary.

Dre Fa Turner’
"Cotterlings",
flest Bireet,

Pitenling.
Encs:
H, E, SALE
Hill XAXXXRXXXXX P00:6.560966606:0.09.0064
Mill PSS TG ITV0669.0.0.0.0.000804

IRIS ANRNETT - Hassocks 3573
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Please reply to:
99, Dale Avenuse,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
liest Sussex,
BN6 SLR.

7th May 1986.

Dear Kr., Alford,

re: Qldland KHill, Keymer,

- I return herewith your photographs and on behalf
of the Mill Restoration Committee I do thank you for the loan
of same. At the Exhibition they proved of great interest,

and perhaps sometime in the future we could borrow them again,

Once again our thanks,

Yours sincerely,

(IRIS ANNETT)
Hon. Mill Secretary.

Y
Mr. M. Alford,
Ditchling.
nnes;:
Mill H., E, SALE
) 86806900 PP ESF 0080058090004
Mill

099,000,000 000.006 596995009961
= .

I, P, ANEEIT - Hassocks3573
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Please reply to:

99% Dale Avenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
West Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

7th May 1936.
Dear Mr., Howes,

res Oldland Mill, Eeynmer.

W
T I return herewith your photographs and on behalf
of the Mill Restoration Committee I do thank you for the loan
of same. At the Exhibition they proved of great interest,
and perhaps sometime in the future we could borrow them again,
Once again our thanks,
Yours sincerely,
(IRIS P. ANKETT)
Hon. Mill Secretary.

Mr. JeW. Hoews,

6, Brooik Avenua,

Hassocks.
Euncs:
He E. SALE
Mill $9.6.9.6.6.0:6.0.0.4 PG 0D 9600209696008
Mill 99905 09.690699009069.09899096.0.0

I.P. ANNETT - Hassocks 3573
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Please reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Keynmer,
Hassocks,
West Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

20th May 1986.

Dear Bir,

res: Oldlggd Mill, Leymer.

This Association has taikken up the challenge to
restore the above Mill, and I am always looking for saleable
items to raise money for the restoration.

Recently I was shown a copy of a"Limited Rdition
Postcard" of Polepgate Windmill, printed and published by your
Company, and I am writing to make enquiries with a view to getting
a sinilar card for Oldland Windmill. i

I understand that the Hdition is limited to 2,000,
but what I would really like to know is the cost of producing the
1,000 cards, and exactly what would be required from this
Assoclation in the form or artwork or photographs.

I awalt to hear further from you in due course.

Yours faithfully,
PsDe  HASSOCKS AMERITY ASSOCIATION

(Mrs. I.P, ANNETT)
Hon, Mill Secretary.

The Secretary,
Noel Tatt Litd.,
Lyminge,
Folkestone,
Kent,

H, E. SALE

I1.P, ANNEDT
ity - T 5573

“

|



651

Please reply to:

99, Dale ivenue,
Keymer,
Hagsocks,
West BSussex,
BING 8LR.

Dear 5ir,

re: "q;gggg;;g of Sussex" eggibition.

I an writing to thank you for your letter of the
18th March last, enclosing the sum of 30p., received via Mr. F.W. Gregory.

I would like to take this opportunity of thanking
you for selling cards and history sheets on our behalf, and I enclose
a receipt; I also acknowledge the return of cards, noteleis and
history sheets as itemised in Fuur letter.

I was glad to learn from Mr. Gregory that the exaibition
was a puccess, depsite the bad weather, and I was very disappointed that
I had been unable to see the exhibition nyself.

¥y apologies for the delay in writing to you.

Yours faithfully,

(IRIS P. ANNETT)
Hon, Mill Secretary.

A.V. Shﬁpp&rd, Equ,
Museun Services Officer,
Littlehampton luseun,
124, River Road,
Littlehaupton,

Wlest jussex,

BNLY7 5BH

Enes:




&

L/

e -_

Flease reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,

Vlest Sussex,
BN6 SLRe

20th May 1986,

Dear Sirs,

__..re: Oldland lill, Keymer,

This Association has accepted the challenge of
restoring the above Windmill, and I have been looking for a firm
to supply ball point pens which are reliable, to sell on fundraising
stalls.

You have been recommended by Mrs. Holman of Ditchling
 Who is a Trustee of Ditchling lfuseum, and I understand you have
produced pens which will be on sale in the Museun this seaons.

It would be of great hlep to me if you could kindly
send me a brochure about pens, together with a price list and details
of the wording which could be put on the pens.

I loock forward to hearing from you in due course.

. .Yours faithfully.
"PsPe HASSOCKS AMENITY ASSOCIATION

- 5 R
B A e SRR TS
Len o = .

(Mrs. I.P, ANNETT)
Hon, Mill Secretary.

Keith Bradley Fundraisers,
Willshores Lane,

Oaker,
lMatlock,
Derbyshire,
DBy 2JL
H. E. SALE
Mill 005,00 50.8.8000.059.6.0.600686

B XRXXXKXXXXXX
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Flease reply to:
99, Dale Avenue,
Keymer,
fassocks,
Wlest Sussex,
BNG6 BLR.
20th May 1986.
Dear Mre. Fletcher,

7™ re: QOidland Hill Dxhibition.

i was sorry to know, through Mr,., Sale, that you had
been unabdle to visit the O0ldland Mill Exhibition as I am sure you would
have found it interesting; however on behalf of the Mill Restoration
Committee I am writing to thank you very much for your donatiom of £5.00,
which was much appreciated, and I enclose a receipt for thle sum.

Perhaps you will be able to see a future exhibition
about the ¥Mill, but in the meantime our thanks once again.

Yours sincerely,

(IRIS P, ANNETT)
Hon., Mill Secretary.

8

Mrs., Fletcher,




)

[ JELRY V8 S RS i | e llo s

VERG9NMD 82 5 .0t0H

Dear lir. Flaney,

. Please reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Keynmer,
Hassocks,
vest sussex,
D6 SLR.

20th May 1956,

rc: Freservaticn of 0ldiand 14

'g

Thank you for your letter which 1 found on ny return from
a sprinz holiday, and I apclshise for the delay in roeplying theretos

Whilst we would very much like to take part in-the
"Friends Faird, I re*ret that we shall be unable to have a stall this year
as we are alrea}; commibied to have an exhibition and sales stall at

the Downlands School in Hassocﬂu,

Fete is the pame day as your Fair,

this year unfortunavely the School

hgain my apologies for the delay in dealing with your”
lettor, and I hope that perhaps at soue future date we shall be aole Lo

take part in your Falr,

L. Pinney, 7sq.,
Co=~ordinator,
1id-Sussex Friedds of he menth!]
35, burdocks Drive,

Burgess mHill,

West Sussex,

RH1S OHJ

po B % W T SR L Lt

o™ 'd 1
H. B, SALE

Yours sincerely,

(1n1s P, ANNEIT)
ion, Mill Secretary

Mill PO XAX POV 0500066900000
Mill pose oo eves XXX 3575

I 7 P. ‘ﬂa“- 11'“‘1

—
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99, Dale Avenue,
Keynmer,
Hamsocks,
Viest Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

20th May 1986.

Dear Iir, lulrhead,

re: 0Oldland Mill.,

I do apologise for the delay in replying te your

A letter of the 24Th ultimo, with its enclosure, for which I thank you.

The donation of £10. is nuch appreciated and I enclose
a receipt for this sum, and I would mention that I made the cheque out
to "Hascocks Amenity Association - Oldland Mill A/c™.

Yours sincerely,

(IRIS P, ANNETT)
Hon, IMill Secretary.

1.B, Muirhead, Esq.,

Hon, Treasurer,

Brighton & Hove Archacological Society,
5L, Rutland Gardens,

nove,

Sussex,

BN3 5PB

Encs:

He Be SALE
11 b'6.6:9.0.0.8.8.0.6.¢4 P:0.8/6.6.0.6.9/6.6.6..:6.0.0.0.0.0.4

. i e oo et e 0004









99, Dale Avenue, j _€>
Keymer, -
Hassocks,
Wiest Sussex,

BNG6 8LR.

30th May 1986.

Dear Philip,

re: Oldland Mill Account,

Herewith the following:-

(a) Chegue for £5.00 which T received via Frank being payaent
for a talk he zave on Mills, I have written
appropriately to the West Woething Probus (Club.

(b) £2.00 cash from the money box.

Best wishes,
Yours,

F. Sandwell, Esq.,

Hon. reasurer,

Hassocks Amenity Association,
L, The Crescent,

neymezr,

west sSussex, ——

Encss




Dear lirs, Challen,

Please reply tos

9.0

99, Dale Avenue,

Keymer,

Hassocks,
West Susseex,

lst July 1986,

res 0l Mill Displ Screens.

BN6 8LR.

I have been reﬁuested by Mr. Frank Gregory to let you
know the approximate size of the display screens which he will bring to

your luseum in August, and I set this information out below:=

P : m

_ Length 7¢ or 2110 mm  approximately
Depth 1'9%  Or 530 mm approximately
Height 7*8" or 2321 mm approximately

I would also state that ideally they should be under cover
if they are to be left unattended, because there can be problems with

o e Waaa, OLL given & Peasonavly even floor space the screens will be self T

standing.

I hope this gives you the information which ¥ou ®equire,

= liE8e. Me Challen

Yours sincerely,

(Mrs. IRIS P, AMNETT)
Hon. Mill Secretary

Weald & Downland Museum,

Singleton,

Nr. Chichester,
West Sussex,
PO18 OEU

Mill

H, Z, SALE
P $.3.0.5:6.0.0.6.94 PO9.660 0009008996504

00 o i R T
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Dear Sirs,

. ———

966

Please reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Key mer,
Hasaocks,
lest Bussex,
BN6 BLR.

S5th July 1986.

I i o ——

re: Gldland l, Keymer,

Further to our previo us correspondence, I now

enclose order form duly completed, together with the Association's
cheque for £34,50, and I await receipt of pens in due course.

Yours faithiudly,
PePe HASSOCKS AMENITY ASSOCIATION,

(IRIS P. AKRNETT)

SR B ‘*30@.“&11 LR S b S eSS

Heith Bradley Fundraisers,
Willshores Lane,

Qaker,
Hatlock,
Derbyshire,
DE4 2JL

e -

. - e — " A — e S = St

I,P. ANNETT 3573
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Please reply to:

99, Dale Avenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
Vest Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

9th July 1986,

Dear lirs, Handwell,

ve: Oldland Mill, Keyiier,

Thig is %o confirm the conversation which you had
with Fr. Sale about coaster mats having a view of the above Mill
thereocn,

I understand that it has been agreed that photograph
529 2BA should be used, and that you will order 501 mats,

For your information Mr. Sale has suggested that a
set of mats should be sold for £5.,00; however I think the actual
selling price of the mats can be agreed after they have been
purchased from you, Mr. Sale also confirmed that you would kindly
store the mats on behalf of the Amenity Association,

B Ea aa ol : Finally, on behalf of the Mill Pestoration Committee
I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your help
and interest in producing a new item for sale.

Yours sincerely,

Q (IRIS ANKEIT)
Hon. Mill Secretary.

Mre. e Sanévell,

Paragon,
Keymer Road,
Hassocks,
H, E. SALE
i1l P o9 8.0 800604 PEO989990008008666464
Mill
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. llest Sussex,
lrey cocpifiie i Y 4 Bl6 BLR.

2ist July 19967 —

Dear Ar, RODETtH, e ok
= rer-Oidiand-Mill—Kegmor—— ~=
————————— —— Please excuse the-apparent rudeness-in not belng - S

aere when you called, and not auswering your_}g}gg:lgp an earlier

M _ date.
—— — s Unforbunately I was not here-at the time, so did nok
.:?“% receive your letter prior to your trip to Sussex. I went at rather
short notice to Scotland on family matiers and was<;o£aiié_;nawarergf
- T DU SPODORON VEBNT: Lo BUIRIES s - L D T Im R e R R
o iy Tou wqg}ﬂ_ggftginly be welcouwe to sse over (ldland
Mill at some future date, but i fééi_;£;¥vzgn§;ﬁié_g; betgg; to definitely 53
= I speal to someone before actually coming to the Hill, amd inmcase I am _ ——==
R s : ould respectfully suggest that the Chairman =
of the Mill Committee, lir. H.E. Sale of 18, Fir Tree Way, Keymer, '
Hassocks, BN6 8BU, telephone Hassocks 3526, be contacted. =
= —_— 1 i WIRESN L e
= — My apolozies for not writing to you at an earlier date,
t%? and I hope that your next proposed visit to this area will be more

successful,

~ Yours sincerely,

_——— e = Mps PO ANNREEL e e L S
Hon, i1ill Secretary.

W.N,T, Roberts, Esg.,
12, Laburahan Grove,
New lalden,

surrey, -
X135 314 A = _
, H. B, SALE
M1l XEXOOOOXXEX -« XXAXXXXXXKXHXAKXZX |
i
Mill DO D S0018.0.00:0.0.8 XXXX 3575 |
!

T .P. AnNEpR


































































Please reply to:

99, ale Avenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
Weat Sussex,
ENG 8LR.

3rd September 1986.
Dear Janet,
re: Jill 1ill Cfficial Opening.
Hy apologies for the delay 4n writing to you, but

at the last Commitiee lMeeting for Oldland Mill it was requested that a
letter of thanks should be written to the Jack & Jill Society for the

’:}" invitation to visit J111 M43l on opening day.

Un the actual day four of our Comuittee were able to
be present, and on their behalf, in addition to thanking you all, I would
like to send every pood wish for the future of Jill pill - long may she
now (ind corn,

Tours sincerely,
Mrs. Js Tho:"aaﬂ,
' 11, Challow Close,
'3 Hassocks,
He Ei: SALE
Mill XXXKXXNKXY  XO000GK KX
PP 2D 10899996000 08000000.00 0604
Mill POTFITOE 0000 0600006000.090063

X
I.P, ANNETT -~ Hassocks 3573



6.

HASSOCKS AMENITY ASSOCIATION 1HAD119
99, DALE AVENUE, KEYMER

1 TB/30

Mill

(’

HASSOCKS, WEST SUSSEX, BN6 8LR
MRS, I.P. ARNET? Hassocks 3573
6th September 1986

Mini Teddy Bears Picnic 20p Game

£6.00

ot ks
HERBERT E SALE 23838

18, Fir Tree Way, Keymer,
Hassocks, West Sussex.

a8 dhin There is a separate committee dealing

358 Q1Ehepd Midher A0 RS HAN® 02 et 24 BE0E SERER:

/ /
ML 2/ % / /L/. 57

55



























§6-95

99, Dale ivenue,
Keymer,
Hassocks,
West Sussex,
BN6 8LR.

2lst October 1986,

Deax lir, Helden,

res Qldland Hill, Heymer.

At the last meeting of the Mill Commitiee the gquestion
of helpers with the restoration was discussed, and Mr. Sale mentioned
that you had kindly sald that you would help from time to tine, for
which the Mill Committee wae very srateful.

~ A job has now ariseén which perhaps you could kindly help
deal with. I understand that a "batten fittingM (if I have got the
rizght name for it) needs checking, and possibly work done on sane, It
would be riuch appreciated if you could carry out this Job,

Perhaps if this letter is not clear you could have a
word with uy husband, and our telephone number is Hassocks 35735

OCnce again our thanke for your past hel®.

Yours sincerely,

(IRIS P. ANEETY)
Hon, Mill Secretary.

P, Holden, Esgs,
57, The Guadrant,
Keymer, .
Hassocks, v
West Sussex, % s

Hild

Mill

I.P, ANNETT = Hassoclks 3573






























P,

3o . (0%

'Haséocks,
West Sussex.

8th November 1986.

Dear Paul,
re: Oldland Mill.

I understand from John that the total
of money in your collection box was £5.70p.

This is a little note from all the
Mill Committee to thank you, and to say that your help
in raising money and also coming up to the Mill to

work is much appreciated.

Yours sincerely,

(H. E. SALE)

Chairman.
Br. P, Barber,
H. E. SALE
Mill
XRXRXXXEXX XXX XRKKXXXKKXXXKK
Mill
XXXXXXXXXXX XXX 3573

IRIS P. ANNETT
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